
Somerset County

Official Election Results

Brett A. Radi

Somerset County Clerk

OFFICE: BEDMINSTER TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

(R) - JACOBS (R) - PARKER (D) - JAN (D) - LAZRIS  

Total 
Ballots 

Cast  

Total Reg 
Voters

General Election November 03, 2015

Bedminster

Bedminster D 1 85 83 24 29 115480

Bedminster D 2 84 78 13 18 102646

Bedminster D 3 78 79 19 20 100591

Bedminster D 4 86 83 54 53 141702

Bedminster D 5 76 77 57 61 138974

Bedminster D 6 78 84 67 68 154875

Bedminster D 7 75 72 53 58 130856

Bedminster D 8 49 49 38 42 90709

Bedminster D 9 39 42 33 33 78504

Bedminster Mail-In Ballot 69 69 39 44 1130

Bedminster Provo 3 3 2 2 60

722 719 399 428 1,167MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 6,337

REPORT TOTALS: 1,1676,337722 719 399 428
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Somerset County

Official Election Results

Brett A. Radi

Somerset County Clerk

OFFICE: BERNARDS TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

(R) - GAZIANO (R) - MALAY    

Total 
Ballots 

Cast  

Total Reg 
Voters

General Election November 03, 2015

Bernards

Bernards D 1 50 47 70585

Bernards D 2 100 98 124795

Bernards D 3 116 110 164731

Bernards D 4 63 67 84726

Bernards D 5 74 73 108782

Bernards D 6 74 72 98799

Bernards D 7 101 94 120696

Bernards D 8 114 114 148863

Bernards D 9 99 95 130922

Bernards D 10 139 138 176928

Bernards D 11 72 74 109816

Bernards D 12 97 95 114903

Bernards D 13 92 93 120944

Bernards D 14 96 93 115861

Bernards D 15 103 103 141773

Bernards D 16 64 57 70484

Bernards D 17 71 67 94865

Bernards D 18 88 89 125861

Bernards D 19 97 95 135844

Bernards D 20 136 132 184773

Bernards D 21 59 56 82740

Bernards D 22 62 62 71660

Bernards D 23 56 55 73660

Bernards D 24 56 59 75671

Bernards Mail-In Ballot 276 269 3590

Bernards Provo 14 9 150

2,369 2,316 3,104MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 18,682

REPORT TOTALS: 3,10418,6822,369 2,316
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Somerset County

Official Election Results

Brett A. Radi

Somerset County Clerk

OFFICE: BERNARDSVILLE BOROUGH COUNCIL

(R) - DeLEO (R) - dePOORTERE (D) - O'BRIEN (D) - PROVOST  

Total 
Ballots 

Cast  

Total Reg 
Voters

General Election November 03, 2015

Bernardsville

Bernardsville D 1 111 121 142 134 263846

Bernardsville D 2 135 131 132 123 269726

Bernardsville D 3 76 82 80 84 167795

Bernardsville D 4 134 134 98 96 234769

Bernardsville D 5 102 102 67 61 172720

Bernardsville D 6 95 99 87 83 188826

Bernardsville D 7 108 107 85 83 202756

Bernardsville Mail-In Ballot 87 89 65 58 1560

Bernardsville Provo 9 8 1 1 100

857 873 757 723 1,661MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 5,438

REPORT TOTALS: 1,6615,438857 873 757 723
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Somerset County

Official Election Results

Brett A. Radi

Somerset County Clerk

OFFICE: BOUND BROOK MAYOR

(R) - FAZEN (D) - PRANZATELLI    

Total 
Ballots 

Cast  

Total Reg 
Voters

General Election November 03, 2015

Bound Brook

Bound Brook D 1 88 100 194859

Bound Brook D 2 148 57 207478

Bound Brook D 3 87 76 170654

Bound Brook D 4 68 88 161865

Bound Brook D 5 115 80 195455

Bound Brook D 6 95 103 201600

Bound Brook D 7 96 76 178484

Bound Brook Mail-In Ballot 53 125 1800

Bound Brook Provo 3 11 140

753 716 1,500MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 4,395

REPORT TOTALS: 1,5004,395753 716

Page 1 of 1



Somerset County

Official Election Results

Brett A. Radi

Somerset County Clerk

OFFICE: BOUND BROOK BOROUGH COUNCIL

(R) - Christian 
COSLICK

(R) - SPEED (D) - PETTI (D) - ROSARIO  

Total 
Ballots 

Cast  

Total Reg 
Voters

General Election November 03, 2015

Bound Brook

Bound Brook D 1 82 78 101 96 194859

Bound Brook D 2 141 142 65 56 207478

Bound Brook D 3 75 81 85 75 170654

Bound Brook D 4 58 59 96 93 161865

Bound Brook D 5 98 109 89 78 195455

Bound Brook D 6 90 90 105 99 201600

Bound Brook D 7 79 83 87 83 178484

Bound Brook Mail-In Ballot 50 51 117 123 1800

Bound Brook Provo 2 1 11 10 140

675 694 756 713 1,500MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 4,395

REPORT TOTALS: 1,5004,395675 694 756 713
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Somerset County

Official Election Results

Brett A. Radi

Somerset County Clerk

OFFICE: BRANCHBURG TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

(R) - COLUMBUS (R) - John 
SANFORD,

   

Total 
Ballots 

Cast  

Total Reg 
Voters

General Election November 03, 2015

Branchburg

Branchburg D 1 90 95 120818

Branchburg D 2 101 100 138853

Branchburg D 3 53 52 77638

Branchburg D 4 97 102 140611

Branchburg D 5 125 127 177667

Branchburg D 6 128 134 168850

Branchburg D 7 135 133 169903

Branchburg D 8 94 87 136805

Branchburg D 9 94 96 121730

Branchburg D 10 94 97 124608

Branchburg D 11 93 96 126807

Branchburg D 12 68 73 109675

Branchburg D 13 123 123 157755

Branchburg D 14 62 65 76486

Branchburg Mail-In Ballot 127 136 1730

Branchburg Provo 4 4 50

1,488 1,520 2,016MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 10,206

REPORT TOTALS: 2,01610,2061,488 1,520
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Somerset County

Official Election Results

Brett A. Radi

Somerset County Clerk

OFFICE: BRIDGEWATER MAYOR

(R) - HAYES (D) - MAKHIJA    

Total 
Ballots 

Cast  

Total Reg 
Voters

General Election November 03, 2015

Bridgewater

Bridgewater D 1 149 87 239865

Bridgewater D 2 179 78 2611,130

Bridgewater D 3 75 60 137879

Bridgewater D 4 164 45 212852

Bridgewater D 5 82 121 204862

Bridgewater D 6 131 40 176739

Bridgewater D 7 126 42 173678

Bridgewater D 8 56 52 109730

Bridgewater D 9 96 37 137669

Bridgewater D 10 209 70 2811,012

Bridgewater D 11 94 63 159690

Bridgewater D 12 161 48 214879

Bridgewater D 13 88 60 148669

Bridgewater D 14 88 51 142761

Bridgewater D 15 120 42 166802

Bridgewater D 16 138 55 196745

Bridgewater D 17 117 28 146574

Bridgewater D 18 86 38 125723

Bridgewater D 19 147 51 199764

Bridgewater D 20 162 44 206923

Bridgewater D 21 102 36 138515

Bridgewater D 22 146 62 213866

Bridgewater D 23 116 51 172862

Bridgewater D 24 154 43 199851

Bridgewater D 25 165 48 217820

Bridgewater D 26 143 50 195758

Bridgewater D 27 51 46 99523

Bridgewater D 28 137 56 195719

Bridgewater D 29 102 44 147705
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Somerset County

Official Election Results

Brett A. Radi

Somerset County Clerk

OFFICE: BRIDGEWATER MAYOR

(R) - HAYES (D) - MAKHIJA    

Total 
Ballots 

Cast  

Total Reg 
Voters

General Election November 03, 2015

Bridgewater D 30 122 70 193757

Bridgewater D 31 87 59 148915

Bridgewater D 32 96 77 177918

Bridgewater D 33 115 65 182903

Bridgewater D 34 92 82 176874

Bridgewater D 35 88 130 221959

Bridgewater D 36 77 95 173956

Bridgewater Mail-In Ballot 401 176 5840

Bridgewater Provo 9 14 240

4,671 2,316 7,083MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 28,847

REPORT TOTALS: 7,08328,8474,671 2,316
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Somerset County

Official Election Results

Brett A. Radi

Somerset County Clerk

OFFICE: BRIDGEWATER TOWNSHIP COUNCIL

(R) - Henderson 
ROSE

(R) - MOENCH (D) - DRYL (D) - RHUE  

Total 
Ballots 

Cast  

Total Reg 
Voters

General Election November 03, 2015

Bridgewater

Bridgewater D 1 135 139 88 85 239865

Bridgewater D 2 156 161 90 84 2611,130

Bridgewater D 3 70 65 62 65 137879

Bridgewater D 4 146 145 57 54 212852

Bridgewater D 5 85 86 112 110 204862

Bridgewater D 6 112 134 41 39 176739

Bridgewater D 7 113 123 52 43 173678

Bridgewater D 8 58 55 47 47 109730

Bridgewater D 9 89 91 41 40 137669

Bridgewater D 10 194 190 77 77 2811,012

Bridgewater D 11 91 91 67 60 159690

Bridgewater D 12 146 147 58 60 214879

Bridgewater D 13 80 75 66 64 148669

Bridgewater D 14 80 80 55 51 142761

Bridgewater D 15 114 108 46 50 166802

Bridgewater D 16 124 105 66 63 196745

Bridgewater D 17 108 107 34 34 146574

Bridgewater D 18 77 81 43 38 125723

Bridgewater D 19 125 137 63 58 199764

Bridgewater D 20 133 145 53 52 206923

Bridgewater D 21 92 87 44 44 138515

Bridgewater D 22 132 135 68 72 213866

Bridgewater D 23 111 113 57 54 172862

Bridgewater D 24 147 146 42 44 199851

Bridgewater D 25 147 155 60 56 217820

Bridgewater D 26 134 139 54 51 195758

Bridgewater D 27 46 45 47 49 99523

Bridgewater D 28 128 132 61 61 195719

Bridgewater D 29 86 99 48 50 147705
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Somerset County

Official Election Results

Brett A. Radi

Somerset County Clerk

OFFICE: BRIDGEWATER TOWNSHIP COUNCIL

(R) - Henderson 
ROSE

(R) - MOENCH (D) - DRYL (D) - RHUE  

Total 
Ballots 

Cast  

Total Reg 
Voters

General Election November 03, 2015

Bridgewater D 30 108 114 78 73 193757

Bridgewater D 31 80 81 58 60 148915

Bridgewater D 32 93 93 60 83 177918

Bridgewater D 33 103 101 76 74 182903

Bridgewater D 34 82 86 90 81 176874

Bridgewater D 35 81 84 133 125 221959

Bridgewater D 36 66 69 101 99 173956

Bridgewater Mail-In Ballot 346 349 211 213 5840

Bridgewater Provo 7 7 12 13 240

4,225 4,300 2,518 2,476 7,083MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 28,847

REPORT TOTALS: 7,08328,8474,225 4,300 2,518 2,476
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Somerset County

Official Election Results

Brett A. Radi

Somerset County Clerk

OFFICE: FAR HILLS BOROUGH COUNCIL

(R) - HAND (R) - HOWLAND    

Total 
Ballots 

Cast  

Total Reg 
Voters

General Election November 03, 2015

Far Hills

Far Hills D 1 101 97 128724

Far Hills Mail-In Ballot 21 20 210

Far Hills Provo 1 1 10

123 118 150MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 724

REPORT TOTALS: 150724123 118
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Somerset County

Official Election Results

Brett A. Radi

Somerset County Clerk

OFFICE: FRANKLIN MAYOR

(R) - KELLY (D) - KRAMER    

Total 
Ballots 

Cast  

Total Reg 
Voters

General Election November 03, 2015

Franklin

Franklin W1 D 1 72 70 146533

Franklin W1 D 2 88 102 195839

Franklin W1 D 3 24 64 91860

Franklin W1 D 4 48 73 122942

Franklin W1 D 5 101 85 190749

Franklin W1 D 6 37 107 150733

Franklin W1 D 7 36 99 143870

Franklin W1 D 8 39 92 132734

Franklin W1 D 9 40 75 118782

Franklin W1 D 10 68 90 159820

Franklin W 1 Mail-In Ballot 339 436 7940

Franklin W 1 Provo 8 21 320

Franklin W2 D 11 150 153 3111,405

Franklin W2 D 12 98 83 1821,018

Franklin W2 D 13 83 77 165729

Franklin W2 D 14 59 64 128696

Franklin W2 D 15 56 67 127595

Franklin W2 D 16 100 110 214855

Franklin W2 D 17 111 117 231878

Franklin W2 D 18 90 110 210891

Franklin W2 D 19 58 85 147649

Franklin W2 D 20 83 81 167816

Franklin W2 D 21 64 77 144798

Franklin W2 D 22 61 74 138906

Franklin W3 D 24 67 79 152646

Franklin W3 D 26 80 132 216797

Franklin W3 D 27 82 81 166701

Franklin W3 D 28 88 106 197751

Franklin W3 D 29 82 111 195659
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Somerset County

Official Election Results

Brett A. Radi

Somerset County Clerk

OFFICE: FRANKLIN MAYOR

(R) - KELLY (D) - KRAMER    

Total 
Ballots 

Cast  

Total Reg 
Voters

General Election November 03, 2015

Franklin W3 D 30 31 118 151774

Franklin W3 D 31 28 113 143956

Franklin W3 D 32 27 68 97585

Franklin W3 D 33 10 53 63680

Franklin W3 D 34 10 85 101780

Franklin W4 D 25 101 119 223705

Franklin W4 D 35 48 94 147679

Franklin W4 D 36 51 93 148721

Franklin W4 D 37 74 92 170662

Franklin W4 D 38 42 84 130763

Franklin W4 D 39 23 131 167957

Franklin W4 D 40 8 134 156915

Franklin W4 D 41 5 66 75581

Franklin W4 D 42 41 118 164909

Franklin W4 D 43 8 74 84673

Franklin W5 D 23 65 52 121794

Franklin W5 D 44 28 85 117826

Franklin W5 D 45 53 80 142873

Franklin W5 D 46 45 115 166759

Franklin W5 D 47 41 81 126770

Franklin W5 D 48 31 86 121517

Franklin W5 D 49 30 84 114748

Franklin W5 D 50 79 122 208736

Franklin W5 D 51 79 95 178864

Franklin Mail-In Ballot 0 0 00

Franklin Provo 0 0 00

3,270 5,163 8,674MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 39,879

REPORT TOTALS: 8,67439,8793,270 5,163
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Somerset County

Official Election Results

Brett A. Radi

Somerset County Clerk

OFFICE: FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP COUNCIL

(R) - BARRIER (R) - SIEGEL (R) - STEINHAUER (D) - FRANCOIS (D) - PRASAD

Total 
Ballots 

Cast (D) - ROBINSON

Total Reg 
Voters

General Election November 03, 2015

Franklin

Franklin W1 D 1 72 72 71 71 69 14665 533

Franklin W1 D 2 92 93 85 106 84 195102 839

Franklin W1 D 3 21 24 25 64 64 9163 860

Franklin W1 D 4 48 50 49 70 68 12267 942

Franklin W1 D 5 93 92 87 88 85 19089 749

Franklin W1 D 6 27 41 32 107 100 150101 733

Franklin W1 D 7 35 42 34 99 90 14398 870

Franklin W1 D 8 38 45 35 96 77 13291 734

Franklin W1 D 9 37 42 37 77 71 11875 782

Franklin W1 D 10 65 66 66 86 84 15987 820

Franklin W 1 Mail-In Ballot 317 334 323 446 409 794390 0

Franklin W 1 Provo 9 10 8 16 16 3221 0

Franklin W2 D 11 140 156 145 154 135 311157 1,405

Franklin W2 D 12 87 96 90 82 76 18282 1,018

Franklin W2 D 13 77 80 71 79 67 16580 729

Franklin W2 D 14 57 53 51 69 67 12867 696

Franklin W2 D 15 54 58 47 72 60 12767 595

Franklin W2 D 16 87 96 94 112 112 214111 855

Franklin W2 D 17 102 116 103 115 105 231115 878

Franklin W2 D 18 90 90 88 113 106 210108 891

Franklin W2 D 19 55 58 56 86 82 14786 649

Franklin W2 D 20 75 84 73 88 78 16783 816

Franklin W2 D 21 62 69 61 83 68 14479 798

Franklin W2 D 22 57 60 50 79 67 13873 906

Franklin W3 D 24 67 77 72 73 60 15277 646

Franklin W3 D 26 99 99 87 109 92 216102 797

Franklin W3 D 27 91 94 89 69 63 16670 701

Franklin W3 D 28 102 105 91 92 79 19789 751

Franklin W3 D 29 80 93 84 99 89 195106 659
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Somerset County

Official Election Results

Brett A. Radi

Somerset County Clerk

OFFICE: FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP COUNCIL

(R) - BARRIER (R) - SIEGEL (R) - STEINHAUER (D) - FRANCOIS (D) - PRASAD

Total 
Ballots 

Cast (D) - ROBINSON

Total Reg 
Voters

General Election November 03, 2015

Franklin W3 D 30 35 35 32 98 90 15197 774

Franklin W3 D 31 30 33 28 104 95 143103 956

Franklin W3 D 32 26 31 24 65 57 9763 585

Franklin W3 D 33 10 8 6 51 50 6352 680

Franklin W3 D 34 8 7 8 79 80 10185 780

Franklin W4 D 25 98 108 91 120 96 223119 705

Franklin W4 D 35 38 40 37 104 93 147103 679

Franklin W4 D 36 39 47 41 101 83 148107 721

Franklin W4 D 37 64 68 63 97 77 17097 662

Franklin W4 D 38 34 42 36 89 75 13090 763

Franklin W4 D 39 20 24 19 135 127 167130 957

Franklin W4 D 40 5 12 6 144 130 156139 915

Franklin W4 D 41 5 3 3 68 65 7564 581

Franklin W4 D 42 33 36 30 124 115 164124 909

Franklin W4 D 43 3 7 4 77 69 8477 673

Franklin W5 D 23 68 67 70 51 49 12148 794

Franklin W5 D 44 24 27 25 85 79 11790 826

Franklin W5 D 45 50 53 48 81 79 14281 873

Franklin W5 D 46 42 44 44 111 98 166114 759

Franklin W5 D 47 37 39 33 80 75 12687 770

Franklin W5 D 48 27 29 24 87 75 12186 517

Franklin W5 D 49 30 34 27 82 74 11483 748

Franklin W5 D 50 82 83 82 115 102 208120 736

Franklin W5 D 51 69 75 80 96 77 17898 864

Franklin Mail-In Ballot 0 0 0 0 0 00 0

Franklin Provo 0 0 0 0 0 00 0

3,113 3,347 3,065 5,144 4,633 8,6745,058MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 39,879

REPORT TOTALS: 8,67439,8793,113 3,347 3,065 5,144 4,633 5,058
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Somerset County

Official Election Results

Brett A. Radi

Somerset County Clerk

OFFICE: GREEN BROOK TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

(R) - BOCCIO (R) - HERRMANN (D) - PREVITERA (D) - SHAW  

Total 
Ballots 

Cast  

Total Reg 
Voters

General Election November 03, 2015

Green Brook

Greenbrook D 1 90 91 89 88 184885

Greenbrook D 2 59 63 43 42 107620

Greenbrook D 3 99 95 51 48 149918

Greenbrook D 4 48 49 41 46 95805

Greenbrook D 5 44 52 45 43 93731

Greenbrook D 6 56 60 41 39 102635

Greenbrook Mail-In Ballot 38 41 33 33 730

Greenbrook Provo 2 1 1 1 30

436 452 344 340 806MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 4,594

REPORT TOTALS: 8064,594436 452 344 340
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Somerset County

Official Election Results

Brett A. Radi

Somerset County Clerk

OFFICE: HILLSBOROUGH TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

(R) - BURCHETTE (R) - SURACI (D) - HARRIS (D) - POPPE GULLIFORD

Total 
Ballots 

Cast  

Total Reg 
Voters

General Election November 03, 2015

Hillsborough

Hillsborough D 1 79 80 52 57 14 144602

Hillsborough D 2 89 81 49 55 9 148587

Hillsborough D 3 122 125 82 82 16 2271,134

Hillsborough D 4 112 110 47 47 12 168817

Hillsborough D 5 43 48 71 71 17 128867

Hillsborough D 6 65 67 38 43 15 119601

Hillsborough D 7 146 138 105 103 21 2681,232

Hillsborough D 8 68 66 55 60 9 130596

Hillsborough D 9 101 100 54 48 8 1611,012

Hillsborough D 10 94 90 66 65 12 168811

Hillsborough D 11 59 59 44 44 12 110540

Hillsborough D 12 37 35 45 48 4 91654

Hillsborough D 13 58 61 65 62 6 134897

Hillsborough D 14 73 75 75 84 21 167892

Hillsborough D 15 73 75 55 56 9 140784

Hillsborough D 16 45 47 67 71 7 125783

Hillsborough D 17 75 81 64 64 9 152871

Hillsborough D 18 83 99 70 70 14 172698

Hillsborough D 19 83 81 77 73 15 175768

Hillsborough D 20 112 116 43 45 16 168646

Hillsborough D 21 63 64 72 71 6 142873

Hillsborough D 22 84 87 76 74 11 170759

Hillsborough D 23 61 57 45 48 5 113695

Hillsborough D 24 72 84 61 65 7 149734

Hillsborough D 25 95 97 75 66 36 188833

Hillsborough D 26 105 110 67 71 20 190814

Hillsborough D 27 120 130 72 67 13 2111,056

Hillsborough D 28 82 85 45 47 17 145896

Hillsborough D 29 93 98 55 54 20 166734

Page 1 of 2



Somerset County

Official Election Results

Brett A. Radi

Somerset County Clerk

OFFICE: HILLSBOROUGH TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

(R) - BURCHETTE (R) - SURACI (D) - HARRIS (D) - POPPE GULLIFORD

Total 
Ballots 

Cast  

Total Reg 
Voters

General Election November 03, 2015

Hillsborough D 30 130 130 45 52 15 194764

Hillsborough D 31 66 75 54 55 16 141849

Hillsborough D 32 49 57 58 56 11 116646

Hillsborough D 33 83 88 66 73 9 164830

Hillsborough Mail-In Ballot 279 286 202 189 82 5360

Hillsborough Provo 7 9 1 3 1 120

3,006 3,091 2,218 2,239 515 5,732MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 26,275

REPORT TOTALS: 5,73226,2753,006 3,091 2,218 2,239 515
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Somerset County

Official Election Results

Brett A. Radi

Somerset County Clerk

OFFICE: MANVILLE MAYOR

(R) - ONDERKO (D) - GREGOR    

Total 
Ballots 

Cast  

Total Reg 
Voters

General Election November 03, 2015

Manville

Manville D 1 142 121 267758

Manville D 2 130 95 228789

Manville D 3 83 86 172681

Manville D 4 85 108 199766

Manville D 5 122 111 237897

Manville D 6 100 111 212672

Manville D 7 85 103 190621

Manville Mail-In Ballot 50 40 920

Manville Provo 1 2 30

798 777 1,600MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 5,184

REPORT TOTALS: 1,6005,184798 777
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Somerset County

Official Election Results

Brett A. Radi

Somerset County Clerk

OFFICE: MANVILLE BOROUGH COUNCIL

(R) - MAGNANI (R) - Theodore 
PETROCK,

(D) - Harry BUGAL, (D) - SKIRKANISH  

Total 
Ballots 

Cast  

Total Reg 
Voters

General Election November 03, 2015

Manville

Manville D 1 139 130 122 112 267758

Manville D 2 120 130 86 97 228789

Manville D 3 85 84 80 84 172681

Manville D 4 98 85 98 98 199766

Manville D 5 113 120 103 113 237897

Manville D 6 101 92 108 101 212672

Manville D 7 80 76 110 102 190621

Manville Mail-In Ballot 48 38 40 45 920

Manville Provo 1 1 2 2 30

785 756 749 754 1,600MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 5,184

REPORT TOTALS: 1,6005,184785 756 749 754
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Somerset County

Official Election Results

Brett A. Radi

Somerset County Clerk

OFFICE: MILLSTONE BOROUGH COUNCIL

(R) - EMMICH     

Total 
Ballots 

Cast  

Total Reg 
Voters

General Election November 03, 2015

Millstone

Millstone D 1 68 89326

Millstone Mail-In Ballot 1 30

Millstone Provo 0 00

69 92MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 326

REPORT TOTALS: 9232669
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Somerset County

Official Election Results

Brett A. Radi

Somerset County Clerk

OFFICE: MONTGOMERY TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

(R) - CONFORTI (R) - MADRID    

Total 
Ballots 

Cast  

Total Reg 
Voters

General Election November 03, 2015

Montgomery

Montgomery D 1 50 50 111739

Montgomery D 2 88 88 138849

Montgomery D 3 103 102 158661

Montgomery D 4 79 80 135633

Montgomery D 5 116 119 178890

Montgomery D 6 84 87 131685

Montgomery D 7 103 98 158869

Montgomery D 8 119 114 162886

Montgomery D 9 112 115 181767

Montgomery D 10 47 49 93733

Montgomery D 11 147 148 2071,002

Montgomery D 12 105 100 163819

Montgomery D 13 61 60 123899

Montgomery D 14 60 58 105506

Montgomery D 15 126 125 187886

Montgomery D 16 122 120 162750

Montgomery D 17 82 84 139867

Montgomery D 18 109 104 257791

Montgomery D 19 96 97 139730

Montgomery Mail-In Ballot 141 139 2350

Montgomery Provo 3 3 90

1,953 1,940 3,171MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 14,962

REPORT TOTALS: 3,17114,9621,953 1,940
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Somerset County

Official Election Results

Brett A. Radi

Somerset County Clerk

OFFICE: PEAPACK/GLADSTONE BOROUGH COUNCIL

(R) - GUNNING (R) - LEMMA William SIMPSON   

Total 
Ballots 

Cast  

Total Reg 
Voters

General Election November 03, 2015

Peapack-Gladstone

Peapack-Gladstone D 1 108 190 164 271947

Peapack-Gladstone D 2 105 228 186 300888

Peapack-Gladstone Mail-In 22 32 22 400

Peapack-Gladstone Provo 1 1 0 10

236 451 372 612MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 1,835

REPORT TOTALS: 6121,835236 451 372
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Somerset County

Official Election Results

Brett A. Radi

Somerset County Clerk

OFFICE: RARITAN MAYOR

(R) - McMULLIN (D) - James 
FOOHEY,

   

Total 
Ballots 

Cast  

Total Reg 
Voters

General Election November 03, 2015

Raritan

Raritan D 1 141 61 211947

Raritan D 2 207 95 3031,158

Raritan D 3 124 39 163552

Raritan D 4 105 75 185893

Raritan D 5 126 93 227713

Raritan Mail-In Ballot 95 43 1380

Raritan Provo 2 1 30

800 407 1,230MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 4,263

REPORT TOTALS: 1,2304,263800 407
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Somerset County

Official Election Results

Brett A. Radi

Somerset County Clerk

OFFICE: RARITAN BOROUGH COUNCIL

(R) - BRAY (R) - DANYLUK (D) - CAPICI (D) - CAVALLARO  

Total 
Ballots 

Cast  

Total Reg 
Voters

General Election November 03, 2015

Raritan

Raritan D 1 139 130 66 67 211947

Raritan D 2 208 192 98 94 3031,158

Raritan D 3 113 105 48 52 163552

Raritan D 4 104 96 79 74 185893

Raritan D 5 132 122 90 92 227713

Raritan Mail-In Ballot 87 86 49 52 1380

Raritan Provo 3 2 0 0 30

786 733 430 431 1,230MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 4,263

REPORT TOTALS: 1,2304,263786 733 430 431
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Somerset County

Official Election Results

Brett A. Radi

Somerset County Clerk

OFFICE: ROCKY HILL BOROUGH COUNCIL

ASHBAUGH     

Total 
Ballots 

Cast  

Total Reg 
Voters

General Election November 03, 2015

Rocky Hill

Rocky Hill D 1 107 160527

Rocky Hill Mail-In Ballot 9 130

Rocky Hill Provo 0 00

116 173MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 527

REPORT TOTALS: 173527116
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Somerset County

Official Election Results

Brett A. Radi

Somerset County Clerk

OFFICE: SOMERVILLE MAYOR

(R) - GALLAGHER (D) - KOBUTA    

Total 
Ballots 

Cast  

Total Reg 
Voters

General Election November 03, 2015

Somerville

Somerville D 1 111 105 226571

Somerville D 2 125 80 208779

Somerville D 3 79 91 177868

Somerville D 4 174 108 286787

Somerville D 5 99 74 175777

Somerville D 6 127 61 192471

Somerville D 7 177 103 286758

Somerville D 8 59 102 169827

Somerville D 9 145 74 226601

Somerville Mail-In Ballot 59 66 1270

Somerville Provo 7 6 140

1,162 870 2,086MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 6,439

REPORT TOTALS: 2,0866,4391,162 870
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Somerset County

Official Election Results

Brett A. Radi

Somerset County Clerk

OFFICE: SOMERVILLE BOROUGH COUNCIL

(R) - PICCHIELLO (R) - SERGILE (D) - MITCHELL (D) - PETER  

Total 
Ballots 

Cast  

Total Reg 
Voters

General Election November 03, 2015

Somerville

Somerville D 1 97 90 119 105 226571

Somerville D 2 94 97 98 96 208779

Somerville D 3 60 66 108 100 177868

Somerville D 4 153 157 125 119 286787

Somerville D 5 74 78 95 85 175777

Somerville D 6 110 106 79 68 192471

Somerville D 7 132 151 139 108 286758

Somerville D 8 43 30 113 119 169827

Somerville D 9 101 110 107 98 226601

Somerville Mail-In Ballot 47 49 78 66 1270

Somerville Provo 8 6 5 6 140

919 940 1,066 970 2,086MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 6,439

REPORT TOTALS: 2,0866,439919 940 1,066 970
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Somerset County

Official Election Results

Brett A. Radi

Somerset County Clerk

OFFICE: SOMERVILLE BOROUGH COUNCIL UNEXPIRED

(R) - KRASKA (D) - WIED    

Total 
Ballots 

Cast  

Total Reg 
Voters

General Election November 03, 2015

Somerville

Somerville D 1 108 100 226571

Somerville D 2 100 91 208779

Somerville D 3 65 101 177868

Somerville D 4 156 115 286787

Somerville D 5 85 84 175777

Somerville D 6 112 73 192471

Somerville D 7 150 114 286758

Somerville D 8 38 118 169827

Somerville D 9 110 100 226601

Somerville Mail-In Ballot 54 64 1270

Somerville Provo 8 5 140

986 965 2,086MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 6,439

REPORT TOTALS: 2,0866,439986 965
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Somerset County

Official Election Results

Brett A. Radi

Somerset County Clerk

OFFICE: SOUTH BOUND BROOK MAYOR

(R) - ORMOSI (D) - SHOFFNER (L) - DeLONG   

Total 
Ballots 

Cast  

Total Reg 
Voters

General Election November 03, 2015

South Bound Brook

South Bound Brook D 1 114 126 13 258854

South Bound Brook D 2 88 74 16 183927

South Bound Brook D 3 86 85 33 206717

South Bound Brook Mail-In 7 13 1 210

South Bound Brook Provo 0 1 0 10

295 299 63 669MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 2,498

REPORT TOTALS: 6692,498295 299 63
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Somerset County

Official Election Results

Brett A. Radi

Somerset County Clerk

OFFICE: SOUTH BOUND BROOK BOROUGH COUNCIL

(R) - MACK (R) - MURPHY (D) - CARLTON (D) - CONNER (L) - SMITH

Total 
Ballots 

Cast  

Total Reg 
Voters

General Election November 03, 2015

South Bound Brook

South Bound Brook D 1 104 114 126 133 16 258854

South Bound Brook D 2 78 97 77 64 17 183927

South Bound Brook D 3 77 95 98 80 30 206717

South Bound Brook Mail-In 7 6 8 14 3 210

South Bound Brook Provo 0 0 1 0 0 10

266 312 310 291 66 669MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 2,498

REPORT TOTALS: 6692,498266 312 310 291 66
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Somerset County

Official Election Results

Brett A. Radi

Somerset County Clerk

OFFICE: SOUTH BOUND BROOK BOROUGH COUNCIL UNEXPIRED

(R) - KELLY (D) - GORDON    

Total 
Ballots 

Cast  

Total Reg 
Voters

General Election November 03, 2015

South Bound Brook

South Bound Brook D 1 118 120 258854

South Bound Brook D 2 91 83 183927

South Bound Brook D 3 106 83 206717

South Bound Brook Mail-In 8 12 210

South Bound Brook Provo 1 0 10

324 298 669MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 2,498

REPORT TOTALS: 6692,498324 298
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Somerset County

Official Election Results

Brett A. Radi

Somerset County Clerk

OFFICE: WARREN TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

(R) - DiNARDO (R) - SORDILLO    

Total 
Ballots 

Cast  

Total Reg 
Voters

General Election November 03, 2015

Warren

Warren D 1 75 66 118760

Warren D 2 93 84 139729

Warren D 3 84 81 120913

Warren D 4 122 118 160881

Warren D 5 110 103 148876

Warren D 6 102 102 131786

Warren D 7 113 124 189885

Warren D 8 96 90 129825

Warren D 9 88 87 134837

Warren D 10 124 123 166871

Warren D 11 76 72 128817

Warren D 12 120 117 1671,177

Warren D 13 109 106 137863

Warren Mail-In Ballot 142 141 1860

Warren Provo 9 9 120

1,463 1,423 2,064MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 11,220

REPORT TOTALS: 2,06411,2201,463 1,423
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Somerset County

Official Election Results

Brett A. Radi

Somerset County Clerk

OFFICE: WATCHUNG BOROUGH COUNCIL

(R) - JOREN (R) - MOBUS    

Total 
Ballots 

Cast  

Total Reg 
Voters

General Election November 03, 2015

Watchung

Watchung D 1 104 101 152834

Watchung D 2 95 100 136924

Watchung D 3 97 96 150747

Watchung D 4 102 102 178868

Watchung D 5 74 74 105955

Watchung Mail-In Ballot 49 50 810

Watchung Provo 1 0 30

522 523 805MUNICIPAL TOTALS: 4,328

REPORT TOTALS: 8054,328522 523
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